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WARRICK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ RESOLUTION 2025-21

WHEREAS, Indiana Code 36-2-2-6 provides that the Board of Commissioners shall by resolution at or before the first meeting in
February of each year, establish dates of regular meetings to be held throughout the year;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners of Warrick County that said Board shall hold regular meetings on
the dates and times as hereinafter set forth:

Monday January 12, 2026 4:00PM
Monday January 26, 2026 4:00PM
Monday February 9, 2026 4:00PM
Monday February 23,2026 4:00PM
Monday March 9, 2026 4:00PM
Monday March 23,2026 4:00PM
Monday April 13, 2026 4:00PM
Monday April 27, 2026 . 4:00PM
Monday May 11, 2026 4:00PM
Tuesday May 26, 2026 4:00PM
Monday June 8, 2026 4:00PM
Monday June 22, 2026 4:00PM
Monday July 13, 2026 4:00PM
Monday July 27, 2026 4:00PM
Monday August 10, 2026 4:00PM
Monday August 24, 2026 4:00PM
Monday September 14, 2026 4:00PM
Monday September 28, 2026 4:00PM
Monday October 12, 2026 4:00PM
Monday October 26, 2026 4:00PM
Monday November 9, 2026 4:00PM
Monday November 23, 2026 4:00PM
Monday December 14, 2026 4:00PM
Monday December 28, 2026 10:00AM

THIS RESOLUTION PASSED AND ORDAINED THIS 8" DAY OF December 2025.

WARRICK COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Signed by:

\

Sarah A. Seaton, President .~

ATTEST:

Michael ¥ Dietsch, Auditor
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